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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3822
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2012
PROJECTS UNDER PPP
Das Shri Ram Sundar;Karwariya Shri Kapil Muni

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) the project-wise details of projects being implemented under Public Private Partnership (PPP) in shipping sector;

(b) the project-wise details of investment made so far along with the progress and the present status of each project;

(c) the project-wise reasons for delay/tardy progress, if any, in each case; and

(d) the scope of private investment for capacity building in this sector?

Answer

MINISTER OF SHIPPING (SHRI G.K. VASAN)

(a) & (b): There are 20 projects being implemented under Public Private Partnership (PPP) in Major Ports as on 31.03.2012. The details of these 20 projects are at Annexure `A`. Five projects have been awarded in this financial year so far and the details of these five projects are at Annexure `B`.

(c): Delays have occurred generally due to factors like non-receipt of statutory clearances, delay in execution of projects by concessionaires, delay in fulfillment of conditions precedent.

(d): Majority of the capacity augmentation and modernization projects in the Major Ports are undertaken under the PPP mode.
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